502369256 06/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masamichi TAKAGI	03/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Electric Corporation	
Street Address:	7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome	
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8310	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13991245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038362021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-836-6620

Email: ashley.fernandez@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN, INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1404

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

1032404-000448
James A. LaBarre
/James A. LaBarre/
06/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030533 FRAME: 0039 OF \$40.00 13891245

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

iN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

Mitsubishi Electric Corporation		
7-3, Marunouchi 2-chorne, Chiyoda-	-ku, Tokyo 100-8310 Japan	energia de la Contrago de Propositio de Sistembro de La Secución de la contrago del la contrago de la contrago
		99/99/60/46/90/90/99/99/99/99/99/99/99/99/99/99/99/
was proving the province of the contract of th	THE BUILDINGS MEMBERS WITH THE SEASON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	ne processo anno monte anno processo de la marcia (a del conserva de la marcia de la marcia de la marcia de la
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention)	hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNO interest to the invention entitled	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
TRAIN PROTECTION DEVICE AND TRA	IN POSITION DECISION METHOD	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/ was executed on even date herewith or, if not so exe	UP2010/071913 and/or for which application cuted, was:	on for Letters Palent of the United State
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of applica	ntion, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		
Serial No;	Assignee's attorney is hereby a data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any life acts to include but not be limited to executing all paps worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evides.	I thereon, for the full term or terms for which the s- nafter, "soid application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the exp- te or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfo application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate itigation or other legal proceeding which may arise ters, including senarate assignments and dealerstic	aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts proteing protection for said invention, part(s), in any interference, reissue,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven		•
masamichi TAKAGI	Masamichi TAKAG!	march 8, 20/3
(Signature)	(Type Name)	$\langle Date angle$
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	un com communicate acts decumentamental appropriate table control is a consistent at the city to be interested as {Date}

PATENT REEL: 030533 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 06/03/2013